Michelle Lujan Grisham Governor

> Amber Dodson Director

F ⊓ Film New Mexico ⅃

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: January 19, 2024

Contact: Dolores Martinez dolores.martinez@nmfilm.com

The New Mexico Film Office Announces Documentary Film "A Slim Chance" Filming in New Mexico

Santa Fe, NM - New Mexico Film Office Director Amber Dodson announced today that the documentary film, "A Slim Chance," is set to film in La Luz, located in Otero County, through February.

This art-house documentary is about Slim Whitman, the famous country western musician. The film will be comprised of stop-motion animation, puppetry, live-action, and visual representations. The project will be produced, filmed, and edited all in New Mexico.

"A Slim Chance" is directed by John K.D. Graham ("Switched") and produced and starring Graham Khonsuwon and Lava G. Khonsuwon, a <u>New Mexico – New Voices Stowe</u> <u>Story Labs fellowship</u> recipient for screenwriting.

The production will employ 5 New Mexicans – 3 background talent and 2 principal actors.

For more information, contact ravencrowentertainment@gmail.com.

###

The New Mexico Film Office (NMFO), a division of the Economic Development Department, works to ensure the longevity and progress of New Mexico's film incentive, grow the film, television, and digital media industry, and expand entertainment economic opportunities for New Mexico businesses and residents.

- Named one of <u>Deadline's Hot Spots</u>.
- Three New Mexico cities were selected as <u>"2023 Best Place to Live and Work as a Moviemaker"</u> by MovieMaker Magazine.

To learn more, visit <u>nmfilm.com</u>.

The New Mexico Film Office 1100 S. St. Francis Drive, Suite 1213 Santa Fe, NM 87505 (505) 476-5600 info@nmfilm.com

A division of the New Mexico Economic Development Department



The Economic Development Department's Mission is to improve the lives of New Mexico families by increasing economic opportunities and providing a place for businesses to thrive.



New Mexico Economic Development Department | 1100 South St. Francis Dr, Joseph M. Montoya Building, Santa Fe, NM 87505-4147

> Unsubscribe lauren.longworth@edd.nm.gov Constant Contact Data Notice Sent byinfo@nmfilm.com